

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR







TRANSMITTAL

January 23, 2025

## HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor **Bacoor Government Center** City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY: RUTH / SATE DATE: 1/24/75 TIME: 3:30
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES AND

RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 418-2025 SERIES OF 2025 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION NO. 5, PARAGRAPH 1 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 324-2023 ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE ENGAGEMENT, WORK, AND TERMINATION OF JOB ORDERS AND CONTRACT OF SERVICES EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF".
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 420-2025 SERIES OF 2025 AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE PAYMENT OF A SOCIALIZED FEE FOR THE RECTIFICATION OF SIMULATED BIRTHS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-643 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION PROVISIONALLY ADOPTING THE PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE WRIT OF CONTINUING MANDAMUS ISSUED BY THE SUPREME COURT IN METRO MANILA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY v. CONCERNED RESIDENTS OF MANILA BAY.





Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor ~





